

S/C.68/2021

Order No.12,
dt.13.03.2023.

Today is fixed for ER of WWA & evidence.

Accused, Ram Kumar is produced from JC and he is taken into custody.

Ld P P, Mr Suhrud Majumder files hazira.

One, Romanius Munda has been examined as PW1 and cross examined in part and thereafter discharged for the day. During evidence PW1 proved his signatures on the written complaint, seizure-list & on another seizure-list dt. 22.05.2021 marked as Exbt-1, 2 & 3.

No more PW is present.

At this stage Ld Advocate for the defence by filing a petition prays for retirement as defence Advocate on behalf of accused, Ram Kumar on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, Ld Advocate is hereby exempted from conducting the defence case on behalf accused, Ram Kumar.

Hence, the Chairman, S D L S C, Alipurduar is requested to appoint one Ld. Advocate as State Defence Counsel from the panel of lawyers, S D L S C, Alipurduar, as the accused person, Ram Kumar has been undefended till date.

[Case u/s.302 of IPC]

To **[14.06.2023]** for production and appointment of Ld. Advocate, from the panel of S D L S C, Alipurduar & further cross examination of PW1.

Issue summons accordingly,

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman, S D L S C, Alipurduar for information.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Alipurduar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Alipurduar.

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Alipurduar.

Memo No. _____/F.T.C.-II dt. 13.03.2023

Let a copy of order No.12 dt. 13.03.2023 be sent to the Chairman, S D L S C, Alipurduar for information.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Alipurduar.

