

Order No.13
dated 14/06/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Ram Kumar is produced from J/C and taken into custody.

Ld. P.P Mr Suhril Majumdar files hazira.

Ld. advocate Mr. Avik Saha is appointed from the panel of state defence counsel of S.D.L.S.C, Alipurduar.

P.W 1, Romanius Munda is present and he is further cross examined today in part and his cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence counsel.

To 30/08/2023 for production and further cross examination of P.W 1.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar