

SC 68 of 2021

WBJP05-000815-2021

Or.No.14, /Dtd.30-08-2023

Accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.

Ld Lawyers for both sides are present.

Record is taken up for further cross-examination of Pw1.

Witness is present.

Accordingly, he is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Accused is sent back to CH with direction to produce on the next date fixed.

*To **05.12.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.2 & 3 and production.*

D/C by me;

*ADJ,FTC-II, Alipurduar,
[WB00942].*