

SC 68-2021 (R 68/2021)
CNR No.WBJP05-000815-2021

Order No. 16
dt. 06.01.2024

CH accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.

Ld. PP is present.

No witness turned up.

SR received duly served upon CSW 3 and 4.

None appeared on repeated outside call to depose as witness.

Issue WWA against CSW 3 and 4 with direction to release the witness on furnishing PR bond of Rs.500/- in the event of arrest.

To 18/03/2024 for ER of WWA and production.

CH accused be sent back to CH with a direction to produce him on the date fixed.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*