

SC 68/2021

Order No. 18
dtd.02.05.2024

CH accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.
CSW3 is present. Accordingly, he is examined and cross-examined in full as PW3 and discharged.

Issue summon upon CSW5, 6, 7, 8, 9 &10.

Fix 13.06.2024 for evidence of 4, 5 & 6.

Fix 14.06.2024 for evidence of 7 & 8.

Fix 15.06.2024 for evidence of 9,10 &11.

CH is accused is sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*