

SC 68-2021

Order No. 19
dtd.13.06.2024

CH accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.
Ld PP in charge files hazira.
CSW 5 & 6 returned back without examination.
Todate (14/06/24) for evidence.
CH accused is sent back to CH with direction to produce on the next date fixed.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
(WB00942)*