

**SC 68-2021**

Order No.20

Dtd. 14.06.2024

CH accused Ram kumar is produced from CH.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

CSW7 is present. At this stage Ld junior lawyer for the accused filed petition praying for time on the personal ground of Ld senior lawyer.

No objection raised by the prosecution.

Prayer is allowed.

Witness is returned without examination. Reissue summon at once.

**Fix 17.08.2024 for evidence and production of CSW 7, 5 , 6.**

**The scheduled fixed on 15.06.2024 is shifted to 17.08.2024.**

CH accused is sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
(WB-00942)*