

**SC 68-21**

Order No. 21

Dtd: 17.08.2024

1. UTP / accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.
2. Ld PP in charge files *hazira*.
3. CSW 7 is present. Accordingly, he is examined and cross-examined in full as PW 4 and discharged.
4. **Re-issue summons upon CSW 5, 6 & 7 at once.**
5. Fix 25/09/24 for recording of evidence of CSW 5, 6, & 7.
6. UTP is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with a direction to produce him on the date fixed herein above.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
(WB00966)*