

SC 68-21

Order No. 26

Dtd: 26.11.2024

1. UTP/ accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.
2. Ld PP incharge files hazira.
3. No witness has turned up.
4. SR of summon was received duly served upon CSW 4, 5 & 6 on earlier occasion but none appeared before the Court to depose as witness.
5. **Issue Bailable Warrant of Rs 1000/- against CSW 4 (Biki Munda), CSW 5 (Mulia Munda) & CSW 6 (Avoy Munda) to compel their appearance.**
6. The following scheduled is fixed for app / recording of evidence :

20/01/2025	C/560 Sanjay Debnath	CSW 8
21/01/2025	SI Dwipendra Narayan	CSW 11
7. **Issue summons afresh at once.**
8. UTP is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*