

SC 68-21

Order No. 28

Dtd: 21.01.25

1. UTP/ accused Ram Kumar is produced from CH.
2. Ld PP incharge files hazira.
3. Witness SI Dwipendra Narayan is present. He is examined and cross-examined in full as PW 6 and discharged.
4. The following documents have been marked as Exbt :

i)	Formal FIR	Exbt-6
ii)	Signature of SI Souvik Majumdar on formal FIR	Exbt-6/1
iii)	Entire endorsement with signature and seal	Exbt 1/1
iv)	Seizure list PR No 87/21 dtd 22.05.21	Exbt 2/1
v)	Signatrue of PW 6 on SL PR No 87/21	Exbt 2/2
vi)	Entire seizure list PR no 84/21	Exbt 3/1
vii)	Signatrue of PW 6 on SL PR No 84/21	Exbt 3/2
viii)	Entire seizure list PR No 88/21	Exbt-7
ix)	Signature of PW 6 on PR No 88/21	Exbt -7/1
x)	Sketched MAP	Exbt-8
xi)	Signature of PW 6 on sketched map	Exbt-8/1
xii)	Index	Exbt-9
xiii)	Signarture of PW 6 on index	Exbt-9/1
xiv)	Arrest memo dtd 22.05.21	Exbt--10
xv)	Signature of PW 6 on arrest memo	Exbt-10/1
xvi)	Forwarding report dtd 22.05.21	Exbt-11
xvii)	Signature of PW 6 on forwarding report	Exbt -11/1
Xviii)	PM report	X- for identification

5. Bailable warrant of arrest was issued against the witnesses namely, **Biki Munda (CSW 4), Mulia Munda (CSW 5) and Avoy Munda (CSW 6)** and they were released on PR bond/bail bond by the concerned PS after execution of those warrants with direction to appear in court. But None has appeared in the court to depose.
6. **I do hereby issue non-baiable warrant against Biki Munda (CSW 4), Mulia Munda (CSW 5) and Avoy Munda (CSW 6) to compel their appearance.**
7. Fix 15/02/25 for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest/ appearance.
8. UTP is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*