

SC 68-21

Order No. 29

Dtd: 15.02.2025

1. The case is scheduled for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest/ appearance.
2. UTP/ accused person Ram Kumar is produced from CH.
3. Ld PP in charge files hazira.
4. Seen the record. The record reveals that vide order dtd 21.01.25, Warrant of Arrest was issued against **CSW 4 Biki Munda, CSW 5 Mulia Munda and CSW 6 Avoy Munda** but there is no clue in the record wherefrom it can be ascertained that the writ of warrant was issued in actuality.
5. **Let the writ of warrant of arrest be issued and be forwarded to the IC Alipurduar PS along with copy of this order.**
6. Fix 17/04/25 for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest/ appearance.
7. UTP/ accused person is remanded to JC and accordingly sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed herein above.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*