

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Alipurdaur
Present : Sri Pukar Pradhan
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Alipurdaur
J.O. Code No. WB 01097
SC 68/2021 (ST No.10/2021)
CNR No. WBJP05-000815-2021

Order No.37
dtd.05.02.2026

This day is fixed for production and examination of accused person
U/S 313 Cr.PC.

Accused person namely Ram Kumar is produced from Alipurdaur
District Correctional Home.

Ld. PP in-Charge files hazirah.

Now, the case record is taken up for examination of accused person
U/S 313 Cr.PC.

Perused the case record, specifically the deposition of the
prosecution witnesses meticulously.

The accused person is examined u/s. 313 of Cr P C. maintaining all
the formalities as laid down in the concerned provision.

Let the separate sheets whereon the questions and answers have been
noted down in the prescribed format be kept with the record.

UTP be remanded to JC and sent back to CH with a direction to
produce him on the next date fixed.

To 26.02.2026 for production and hearing of argument.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-01097)